
Common Committee 
Vidyasagar Group of Colleges 

39, Sankar Ghosh Lane 
Kolkata-700006 

 
TENDER NOTICE FOR REPAIRING OF PHYSICS LABORATORY                                 

OF VIDYASAGAR GROUP OF COLLEGES 
 

Tender No: VGC/REPAIR/2023 -1                                                            Date: 10.10.2023 

 
Quotations are invited in sealed cover for the repairing work of Physics Laboratory of 
Vidyasagar Group of Colleges (old building) 39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Kolkata-700006 as per 
Annexure from established contractors with proven track record. 
 
Vendors may visit the actual site during office hours i.e 11 am to 4p.m(Contact :9123318397) 
 
Time limit of completion of the work 30 days after issuing of work order. 
 
Interested vendors are requested to submit tender in sealed envelope containing quotation, 
copy of trade license, GST registration certificate, PAN card and Credentials(if any) addressing 
to theConvener, Common Committee, Vidyasagar Group of Colleges.The Common Committee 
of Vidyasagar Group of Colleges will not be liable for late receiving of any quotation. The 
Common Committee of Vidyasagar Group of Colleges has a right to reject any quotation 
without assigning any reason and the decision will be binding all. 
 
 
 
Important Notes: 
 
1. Date of Publication of Tender : 10.10.2023 
2. Time for Submission : 11.00 am to 4.00 pm (except Holidays) 
3. Last date for submission : 17.10.2023 upto 2.00pm 
4. Place of Submission : Tender box placed at the first floor in front of 

room no. 9 of Vidyasagar College (old building) 
39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Kolkata-700006 

5. Opening of Tender : 17.10.2023 at 2.15 pm 
 
 

                                                                                              Sd/- 
                                                                                            Convener 

                                                                                             Common Committee 
Vidyasagar Group of Colleges 

 
 

 

 



Annexure 

 

Repairing of Physics lab at Vidyasagar Group of Colleges (Old Building)  

Sl. 
No. 

Description of Items Unit Qnty. Rate 
(Rs.) 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

1  DISMANTLING WORK         

1.1 Stripping off worn out plaster (outside and 
inside) and raking out joints of walls, ceiling 
etc. upto any height and in any floor 
including removing rubbish and stacking 
any where within the compound as directed 
by EIC. 

Sq.M 90.00     

1.2 (a) Applying 2 coats of bonding agent with 
synthetic multi functional rubber 
emulsion having adhesive and water proofing 
properties by mixing with water 
in proportion (1 bonding agent : 4 water : 6 
cement) as per Manufacturer's 
specification 

Sq.M 90.00     

1.3 Dismantling R.C. floor, roof, beams etc. 
including cutting rods and removing rubbish 
as directed within a lead of 75 m. including 
stacking of steel bars. 

Cu.M 0.00     

1.4 Dismantling all types of masonry excepting 
cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking 
serviceable materials at site and removing 
rubbish as directed 
within a lead of 75 m. 

Cu.M 2.00     

1.5 Removal of rubbish,earth etc. from the 
working site and disposal of the same 
beyond the compound, in conformity with 
the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such 
disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the 
site in all respect as per direction of Engineer 
in charge 

 

 

Cum 25.00     



2   CIVIL WORK         

2.1 Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water 
proof ply conforming to IS: 710-1977 bonded 
with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin 
conforming to IS: 848-1974 of approved 
make and brand fitted and fixed as per 
design as per approval and direction of 
Engineer-in-Charge. [excluding the cost of 
supporting frame work and teak wood 
batten/Lipping] 

Sqm 12.00     

2.2 125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class 
bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground 
floor. 

Sqm 0.00     

2.3 Making one set of scaffolding only for 
replacing glass panels, painting, uprooting 
plant and another repairing works of 
building and S & P works for external works 
only with 10 cm. dia bamboo as main posts 
at the rate of 1 metre centre to centre and 
7.5 cm. dia bamboo ties @ 0.75 metre apart 
fitting  and fixing with necessary coir, nails 
etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-
charge. 

        

  a) 3.90 metre height Each 6     

  b) Extra for additional 3.6 height or part 
thereof 

Each 12     

2.4 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand 
and cement mortar including rounding off or 
chamfering corners as directed and raking 
out joints , including throating, nosing and 
drip course, scaffolding/staging where 
necessary  (Excluding cost of chipping over 
concrete surface)   

        

   (i) With 1:6 cement mortar                              
(a) 20 mm. thick plaster 

Sqm 100.00     

   (ii) With 1:3 cement mortar                             
(b) 10 mm. thick plaster 

Sqm 20.00     



 

2.5 Cleaning the exposed reinforcement 
preferably upto full diameter by wire brush, 
applying two coats of polymer based rust 
removing compound left for 24 hours, 
removing the coating and then applying two 
(2) coats of polymer modified anti corrosive 
protective coating formulated to inhibit the 
corrosion of reinforcement as per 
manufacturer's specification]  

Sqm 8.00     

2.6 Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with 
graded stone chips (6mm nominal 
size) excluding shuttering and 
reinforcement,if any, in gound floor as per 
relevant IS codes. 

Cum 1.00     

2.7 Applying epoxy based reactive joining agent 
for joining the old concrete with fresh 
concrete to be applied within manufacturer's 
specified time as per manufacturers 
specification. (0.4 Kg / m² of concrete 
surface). 

Sq.M 30.00     

2.8 Supplying best indian sheet glass panes set 
in puttty and fitted and fixed with nails and 
putty complete. 3mm thick (weighing 
7.4kg/sqm) . 

Sqm 5.00     

2.9 Supplying labours for shifting furnitures etc. each 10.00     

        TOTAL   

 GST @ 18%    

       

   Grand Total:  

      
 (Rupees ……………………………………………………………………………………………….. ) 

      
      
 Date: Signature of the Contractor 

 Place:     


